

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
2ND COURT, BANGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Present: Sri Kallol Kumar Das (WB00668)
Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas (In-charge).

Mat Suit No. 327 of 2024
(CNR No. WBNP06001045-2024)

Order No.10
12.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the respondent and further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent without taking any step.

On repeated calls none appears for the respondent.

It is now 12:10 p.m.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the instant Matrimonial Suit shall not be heard ex parte.

Fix **15.01.2026** for filing show cause by the respondent and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-charge)